



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.5335 of 2025

Anita Kar

....

Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Samal, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Anr.

....

Opposite Party(s)

Mr. Sonak Mishra, ASC (for O.P. No.1)

Ms. Padmaja Pattnaik, Adv. (for O.P. No.2)

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order No.

04.

ORDER

20.03.2026

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Ms. Padmaja Pattnaik, learned counsel submits that she has received instructions to appear on behalf of Opposite Party No.2 and undertakes to file the Vakalatnama by Monday (23.03.2026).
3. List this matter on 26th March, 2026.
4. Both the parties are directed to file their written notes of submissions along with relevant citations, if any, in their support in the meantime.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge